56 57SwitchesAutonics56 Autonics
One Stop Solution for Your Safety
Emergency Stop Button
Switches
SF2ER Series
The SF2ER series emergency stop button switches are used to
stop operation of machines during emergency situations and
prevent injuries or hazards. The switches are push-lock / turn-

EMO No Mark
60 61SwitchesAutonics
Ordering Information
SF2ER    �   ❶    ❷    ❸    ❹    �    ❺
This is only for reference. For selecting the specific model,
follow the Autonics web site.
❶ Operation
E: Push-lock, turn-reset
❷ Button
1: D30 (short head, non-illuminated)
2: D40 (short head, non-illuminated)
3: D60 (short head, non-illuminated)
❸ Color
R: Red
❹ Contact block
B: B contact: 1
AB: A contact: 1, B contact: 1
2B: B contact: 2
A2B: A contact: 1, B contact: 2
3B: B contact: 3
❺ Mark
No-mark: No-mark
A: EMO
S: EMS
Dimensions
  ■ D30 (short head, non-illuminated)
  ■ D40 (short head, non-illuminated)
  ■ D60 (short head, non-illuminated)
Emergency Stop Switches
SF2ER Series
Technical Overview
Unit: mm, For the detailed dimensions of the product, follow the
Autonics web site.
7Tecifications
Guard ring + Name plate set (Sold Separately)
A300
5300
Rated
voltage
Through
current
Current (A) Volt ampere (VA)
Making Breaking Making Breaking
AC120 V
10 A
60 6
7,200 720
AC240 V 30 3
Rated
voltage
Through
current
Current (A) Volt ampere (VA)
Making Breaking Making Breaking
DC125 V
2.5 A
0.55 0.55
69 69
DC250 V 0.27 0.27
Contact capacity
Rated current 10 A
Rated voltage 24 V 110 V 220 V 380 V
 AC
Resistive load (AC-12) 10 A 10 A 6 A 3 A
Inductive load (AC-15) 10 A 5 A 3 A 2 A
 DC
Resistive load (DC-12) 10 A 2 A 0.6 A 0.2 A
Inductive load (DC-13) 1.5 A 0.5 A 0.2 A 0.1 A
• IEC (EN60947-5-1)
•UL / CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)  ■ Panel cut-out
Guard ring Name plate Model
Standard type